City of

<7 Santa Rosa

Contract Award - Accessibility
Alterations at Galvin Park

City Council Meeting Stephen Dittmer [ 1 J
July 10, 2018 Supervising Engineer, Transportation and Public Works



BACKGROUND

* This project entails replacing existing
noncompliant asphalt pathways around the

tennis courts with concrete walkways at Galvin
Park.

* It addresses goals laid out in the City of Santa
Rosa ADA Transition Plan, First Amendment by
removing barriers from a public recreation
facility.




ANALYSIS

* The project was advertised on 5/7/18; four
bids were received 5/23/18, ranging from
$338,845 to $598,322

 The low bid was 11% below the Engineer’s
estimate

e Construction is anticipated to begin in
August of 2018 and last 40 working days




RECOMMENDATION

* |t is recommended by the Transportation and
Public Works and Recreation and Parks
Departments that the Council, by motion,
award construction Contract No. C02145,
Accessibility Alterations at Galvin Park, in the
amount of $338,845 to the lowest
responsible bidder, California Highway
Construction Group, Inc. of Concord,
California, approve a 10% contract
contingency, and authorize a total contract [ ) J
amount of $372,729.50.

* Questions?




LOCATION MAP

Project Number: 2145 iy A

Project Status: nﬂﬂn a 1m "’1311 Feol Oy (Now 200 5) & Coenty (3013} Arsiais shown -. ’

L Map Dale 572H /2018
- infomates and leahuen Abown on B MAD ane imMenood i geserl B abon wie ok ﬂm{mnm: u.up-muuaurl: ty of Santa Fosa Asset Managemar Detucn -




